partnership with 
Kenya School of 
Government. 

No. of trained JE experts 
2,50
0 

- - 2,42
5 

- 
- 

Enhanced compliance with 
advice on Remuneration and 
Benefits 

No. of Compliance Audit 
Reports 130 11

2 
11
2 

58 60 
58 

SRC undertook 
M&E in one 
hundred and 
seventy-six  (176) 
public institutions.  
The activity was 
affected by 
budgetary 
constraints 

Guideline on implementation 
of the allowances payable in 
the 
public service 

No. of reports on allowances 
payable in 
the public service issued 

- 1 4 - 1 
4 The report that